2021 Chapter Board Appointments

Office

Transportation Planning Division
Representative

University Liaison
Northern California

University Liaison
Southern California

Young and Emerging Planners
Coordinator

Student Representative

Chapter Historian
Northern California

Chapter Historian
Southern California

Chapter Awards Coordinator
Northern California

Chapter Awards Coordinator
Southern California

Conference Sponsor Coordinator
Conference Program Coordinator

National Policy and Legislation
Representative

AICP Exam Coordinator

FAICP Coordinator

Statewide Program Coordinator
Distance Education Coordinator

Cal Planner
Assistant Editor

Great Places Coordinator

New appointees are highlighted in green

Name
Katie K. Witherspoon, AICP

Kerry Rohrmeier
Jessica Garrison

Annapurna Singh
Elizabeth Owen
J. Laurence Mintier, FAICP

Steven A. Preston, FAICP

Susie Kuo

Shane Burkhardt, AICP
Will not fill

Tess Harris
Nicholas P. Maricich, AICP

Asha Bleier, AICP

Rob Olshansky, FAICP
TBD

Greg Konar, AICP

Will not fill

TBD

Email
619.236.6017 (w)
katiew@sandiego.gov

kerry.rohrmeier@sjsu.edu
jdgarris@uci.edu

amulyaannapurna@ksu.edu
owenelizabeth2@gmail.com
mintierassociates@gmail.com

626.345.9796 (w)
steve.preston@charter.net

susiekuo@hotmail.com
949-870-1542 (w)
sburkhardt@esassoc.com
Will not fill

310.849.3937 (w)
tessmharris@gmail.com

213.978.0785 (w)
nicholas.maricich@lacity.org

760-479-4858 (w)
asha.bleier@gmail.com

rolshansky@gmail.com
TBD

619.840.5601 (w)
gregok@cox.net

Will not fill

TBD

Reports To

VP Marketing and Membership
VP Marketing and Membership
VP Marketing and Membership

VP Marketing and Membership
President Elect/Past President

President Elect/Past President
President Elect/Past President
VP Administration

VP Administration
VP Conferences

VP Conferences
VP Policy and Legislation

VP Professional Development

VP Professional Development

VP Professional Development

VP Professional Development

VP Public Information

TBD

Term Ends

6/2021

12/2021

12/2021

12/2021
9/2021

12/2021

12/2021

12/2021

12/2021
N/A
12/2021

12/2021

12/2021

12/2021

12/2021

N/A

TBD


mailto:mintierassociates@gmail.com

