2021 Chapter Board Appointments	Chapter Board Appointments New appointees are highlighted in green			
Office	Name	Email	Reports To	Term Ends
Transportation Planning Division Representative	Katie K. Witherspoon, AICP	619.236.6017 (w) katiew@sandiego.gov	VP Marketing and Membership	6/2021
University Liaison Northern California	Kerry Rohrmeier	kerry.rohrmeier@sjsu.edu	VP Marketing and Membership	12/2021
University Liaison Southern California	Jessica Garrison	jdgarris@uci.edu	VP Marketing and Membership	12/2021
Young and Emerging Planners Coordinator	Annapurna Singh	amulyaannapurna@ksu.edu	VP Marketing and Membership	12/2021
Student Representative	Elizabeth Owen	owenelizabeth2@gmail.com	President Elect/Past President	9/2021
Chapter Historian Northern California	J. Laurence Mintier, FAICP	mintierassociates@gmail.com	President Elect/Past President	12/2021
Chapter Historian Southern California	Steven A. Preston, FAICP	626.345.9796 (w) steve.preston@charter.net	President Elect/Past President	12/2021
Chapter Awards Coordinator Northern California	Susie Kuo	susiekuo@hotmail.com	VP Administration	12/2021
Chapter Awards Coordinator Southern California	Shane Burkhardt, AICP	949-870-1542 (w) sburkhardt@esassoc.com	VP Administration	12/2021
Conference Sponsor Coordinator	Will not fill	Will not fill	VP Conferences	N/A
Conference Program Coordinator	Tess Harris	310.849.3937 (w) tessmharris@gmail.com	VP Conferences	12/2021
National Policy and Legislation Representative	Nicholas P. Maricich, AICP	213.978.0785 (w) nicholas.maricich@lacity.org	VP Policy and Legislation	12/2021
AICP Exam Coordinator	Asha Bleier, AICP	760-479-4858 (w) asha.bleier@gmail.com	VP Professional Development	12/2021
FAICP Coordinator	Rob Olshansky, FAICP	rolshansky@gmail.com	VP Professional Development	12/2021
Statewide Program Coordinator	TBD	TBD	VP Professional Development	
Distance Education Coordinator	Greg Konar, AICP	619.840.5601 (w) gregok@cox.net	VP Professional Development	12/2021
Cal Planner Assistant Editor	Will not fill	Will not fill	VP Public Information	N/A
Great Places Coordinator	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD